502596108 12/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2642377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAAN HENDRIK LEONARD PETERS	11/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEMO HEALTHCARE B.V.
Street Address:	DE LISMORTAL 31
City:	5612 AR EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14054091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)557-8477

 Phone:
 215-557-6656

Email: kjdunleavy@mendelip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MENDELSOHN, DRUCKER, & DUNLEAVY, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 312

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DVME-1040US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY
Signature:	/Kevin J. Dunleavy/
Date:	12/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=DVME1040US_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=DVME1040US_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 14

PATENT REEL: 031746 FRAME: 0864

DVME-1040US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christiaan Hendrik Leonard PETERS, Ouvertureweg 36, 5245 AV ROSMALEN, the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as, "the Assignor") am the inventor of certain invention(s) or improvement(s) for which I have made or will make application(s) for Letters Patent identified as Non-Provisional Patent Application entitled, SENSOR FOR FOETAL MONITORING, having a Serial No. 14/054,091, filed October 15, 2013.

WHEREAS, Nemo Healthcare B.V.; De Lismortal 31, 5612 AR Eindhoven, The Netherlands is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s) or improvement(s) and in and to the said application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) or improvement(s) and said application(s) including the right to claim priority to the application(s) in any application entitled to claim such priority under national law, international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 031746 FRAME: 0865

DVME-1040US

AND I hereby authorize and request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on application(s) as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application(s) aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

This assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
Dated: 15 no/2013	Christiaan Hendrik Leonard PETERS Notarial Certificate
	Notatial Contribute
State of)
)
County)
	ally appeared Christiaan Hendrik Leonard PETERS who rument to be a free act and deed and also represented that s/he is neday of, in the year 20
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 031746 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 12/10/2013